

## THE GEORGE WASHINGTON MASONIC NATIONAL MEMORIAL ASSOCIATION

"To inspire humanity through education to emulate and promote the virtues, character and vision of George Washington, the Man, the Mason and Father of our Country."

For Immediate Release

July 22, 2024

For More Information Contact: Shawn Eyer 703-400-4950 mobile seyer@gwmemorial.org

## GEORGE WASHINGTON MASONIC NATIONAL MEMORIAL APPOINTS MATTHEW SZRAMOSKI AS NEW EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ALEXANDRIA, VA – The George Washington Masonic National Memorial Association is delighted to announce the appointment of Matthew T. Szramoski as its new Executive Director. Szramoski, a distinguished leader with a profound dedication to non-profit fundraising and historic restoration, will assume his new role effective immediately.

Mr. Szramoski was most recently the Director of Development for the Supreme Council of the Ancient and Accepted Scottish Rite in Washington, D.C., and formerly the Youth Programs Manager for the National Rifle Association. With over three decades of experience in organizational leadership and development, Mr. Szramoski brings a wealth of knowledge and a deep passion for the mission of the Memorial. He has demonstrated a strong commitment to preserving and promoting the legacy of George Washington and the principles of Freemasonry.

"Matt Szramoski's extensive experience makes him the ideal choice to lead the Memorial into its next chapter," said the Memorial Association's President Kenneth G. Nagel. "His leadership is expected to usher in a new era of growth for the Memorial."

Szramoski's appointment comes at a pivotal time as the Memorial embarks on several ambitious initiatives aimed at expanding its educational outreach and enhancing visitor experience. Under his leadership, the Memorial will further engage the public and foster a deeper understanding of George Washington's life and the impact of Freemasonry on the founding of the United States.

"I'm deeply honored to join the George Washington Masonic National Memorial as its Executive Director," said Szramoski. "I look forward to working with the dedicated team at the Memorial and our partners in the community to improve the educational programs, visitor experience, and continued renovation of this magnificent building. Together, we will continue to promote the rich heritage of George Washington and the inspiring values that have shaped our nation."

(continued on next page)